
Rotherham School Games Primary Calendar 2023-24
Rotherham SGO Event South Yorkshire County Event

Events Date Time Venue Event Category

imoves Active Blast Virtual Ten Day Challenge Monday 11th - Friday 22nd September - imoves online 

Cross Country (SEND only) Friday 22nd September 10:30 - 12:30pm Abbey School

MATP Celebration Event Day 1/2 (SEND) Tuesday 3rd October 1:00 - 3:00pm Kelford School

Rotherham Panathlon Y5/6 Ten Pin Bowling Festival 1 Thursday 5th October 10:30am - 12:15pm Hollywood Bowl 

INSPIRE AND ENGAGE 
Rotherham Panathlon Y5/6 Ten Pin Bowling Festival 2 Thursday 5th October 12:50pm - 2:30pm Hollywood Bowl 

KS2 New Age Kurling Festival (SEND) Tuesday 10th October 10:00 - 12:00pm Rawmarsh Community School

Rotherham School Games Cross Country KS2 Friday 13th October 12:00 - 2:30pm Herringthorpe Stadium 
These events will have an emphasis on 

participation. The aim is to inspire participants to 
continue their physical activity journey.

Boccia - SEND Friday 13th October 10:00-2:00pm St Ann's Leisure Centre

Y5/6 Tag-Rugby Festival Tuesday 17th October 10:00 - 2:00pm Rotherham Rugby Club

October Half Term (Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October)

Girl Power Day (SEND) Friday 17th November 10:00 - 2:00pm EIS, Sheffield

Rotherham U11 Boys Hockey Festival Tuesday 21st November 10:00 - 2:00pm Hallam Sports Park

DEVELOP AND PLAY MATP Celebration Event Day 2/2 (SEND) Monday 27th November 10:00 - 2:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton

Rotherham U11 Girls Hockey Festival Tuesday 28th November 10:00 - 2:00pm Hallam Sports Park
These events will have an emphasis on personal 
development. The aim is for participants to learn 

and develop new skills.  
South Yorkshire Hockey Y5/6 Finals 1st December TBC Hill House, Doncaster

Rotherham Y5/6 Girls Dodgeball Festival Tuesday 5th December 10:00 - 2:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton

Christmas (Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January)

Nexus Dance Festival Day 1/2 Friday 12th January 11:00 - 2:00pm Abbey School - TBC

Rotherham Primary Panathlon 1 Thursday 1st February 10:00 - 12:00pm Wickersley School and Sports College

COMPETERotherham Primary Panathlon 2 Thursday 1st February 12:30 - 2:30pm Wickersley School and Sports College

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 1 Wednesday 7th February 10:00 - 12:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton
These events will have an emphasis on 

competition. Taking part in these events may see 
participants progress to higher levels. 

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 2 Wednesday 7th February 1:00 - 3:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 3 Wednesday 7th February 3:30 - 5:30pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton

Nexus Dance Festival Day 2/2 Thursday 8th February 10:00 - 2:00pm Wingfield Academy - TBC

February Half Term (Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February)

Rotherham School Games Y4 Basketball Festival Tuesday 27th February 3:30 - 6:00pm Thomas Rotherham College

SEND #LetGirlsPlay Y3 Football Festival 1 (Girls) Tuesday 5th March 10:00 - 12:00pm Wath Academy

#LetGirlsPlay Y3 Football Festival 2 (Girls) Tuesday 5th March 12:30 - 2:30pm Wath Academy

These events will be tailored towards children with 
SEND and are run by the Lead Inclusion PE Team.

Rotherham KS2 Boccia Festival (SEND) Tuesday 12th March 10:00 - 12:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton

Rotherham School Games Y4/5 Aqua Festival Wednesday 20th March 12:30 - 3:30pm Maltby Leisure Centre

South Yorkshire School Games Y4/5 Aqua Festival Wednesday 27th March 9:00am - 12:00pm Ponds Forge, Sheffield

South Yorkshire School Games Y4 Basketball Finals TBC March TBC Sheffield Basketball Centre

South Yorkshire School Games Y3/4 Sports Showcase Thursday 14th March 10:00 - 3:00pm English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

South Yorkshire School Games SEND KS2 Panathlon Finals Thursday 14th March AM English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

South Yorkshire School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Finals Thursday 14th March 10:00 - 12:00pm English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Easter (Monday 1st April - Friday 12th April)

Rotherham U9 Gymnastics Festival 1 Tuesday 16th April 9:30 - 11:30am Phoenix Gymnastics Academy

Rotherham U9 Gymnastics Festival 2 Tuesday 16th April 12:30 - 2:30pm Phoenix Gymnastics Academy

Rotherham U9 Gymnastics Festival 3 Wednesday 17th April 9:30 - 11:30am Phoenix Gymnastics Academy

Rotherham U9 Gymnastics Festival 4 Wednesday 17th April 12:30 - 2:30pm Phoenix Gymnastics Academy

Rotherham U11 Girls Football Finals Day Tuesday 23rd April 10:00 - 2:30pm Wath Academy 

Rotherham U9 Girls Football Finals Day Tuesday 30th April 10:00 - 2:30pm Wath Academy 

Rotherham Y3/4 Open Dynamos Schools Cricket Wednesday 8th May 10:00 - 2:00pm Whiston Parish Church Cricket Club

Rotherham Y3/4 Girls Dynamos Schools Cricket Wednesday 15th May 10:00 - 2:00pm Wickersley Old Village Cricket Club 

Disney Girls Football Taster Thursday 16th May 10:00 - 2:00pm Kimberworth Playing Fields - TBC

Rotherham KS2 School Games Colour Run Friday 17th May 9:00 - 1:00pm TBC

Rotherham Primary KS2 Adventure Challenge Thursday 23rd May 10:00 - 2:00pm Rother Valley Country Park

Rotherham School Games Sports Showcase TBC TBC TBC

Spring Bank (Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May)

Rotherham KS2 Movement Festival Monday 10th June 10:00 - 2:00pm Rotherham Civic Theatre

Rotherham Y5/6 Open Dynamos Schools Cricket Monday 17th June 10:00 - 2:00pm Wickersley Old Village Cricket Club 

Rotherham Y5/6 Girls Dynamos Schools Cricket Monday 24th June 10:00 - 2:00pm Upper Haugh Cricket Club 

Rotherham Y3/4 QuadKids Athletics Festival Tuesday 9th July 10:00 - 2:00pm Herringthorpe Stadium

Break Up for Summer - Friday 19th July


